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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1

49ers - Joe Denney Panthers - John & Kevin

Jimmy Garoppolo QB NWE 0 144 * Trevone Boykin QB SEA VvDET 0 019 *
Brock Osweiler QB HOU v OAK 12 706 * Russell Wilson QB SEA VvDET 11 1131 *
Jalen Richard RB OAK @HOU 0 244 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA @PIT 0 744 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN 0 556 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0 12.00 *
Charcandrick West RB KAN 0 1.88 * Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB vNYG 6 1.38 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0 588 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @HOU 0 625 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0 644 * Paul Richardson WR SEA vDET 8 075 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 0 57 * Eli Rogers WR PIT vMIA 0 256 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @SEA 5 438 * Will Tye TE NYG @GNB 6 194 =
Nick Novak K HOU v OAK 12 831 * Mason Crosby K GNB v NYG 8 7.75 *
Bears - Clay & Brian Rams - Scott Brontsema

Tom Brady QB NWE 0 11.06 * Landry Jones QB PIT VvMIA 0 163 *
Brett Hundley QB GNB vNYG 0 000 * Dak Prescott QB DAL 0 1150 *
Alex Collins RB SEA VvDET 0 050 * Alfred Blue RB HOU v OAK 0o 113 =
Lamar Miller RB HOU v OAK 10 588 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0 631 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vDET 12 625 * Cole Beasley WR DAL 0 400 *
Victor Cruz WR NYG @GNB 0 175 * Sammie Coates WR PIT vMIA 0 200 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE 0 238 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v OAK 10 4.13 *
Jared Cook TE GNB vNYG 4 219 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @PIT 6 500 *
Eric Ebron TE DET @SEA 2 488 * Luke Willson TE SEA vDET 0o 100 *
Matt Prater K DET @SEA 12 938 * Matt Bryant K ATL 0 1113 *
Chiefs - Harry McPherson Redskins - Eric Wohlers

Matthew Stafford QB DET @SEA 5 1181 * Connor Cook QB OAK @HOU 6 038 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0 1038 * Ryan Tannehill QB MIA @PIT 0 813 *
Zach Zenner RB DET @SEA 2 250 * Christine Michael RB GNB vNYG 2 463 *
Anquan Boldin WR DET @SEA 0 413 * Latavius Murray RB OAK @HOU 6 7.00 *
Brice Butler WR DAL 0 138 * Antonio Brown WR PIT vMIA 19 856 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0 463 * Amari Cooper WR OAK @HOU 0 538 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VvDET 3 750 * Michael Floyd WR NWE 0 300 *
Demetrius Harris TE KAN 0 081 * Terrance Williams WR DAL 0 294 *
Cairo Santos K KAN 0 844 * Richard Rodgers TE GNB vNYG 0 175 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0 425 Robbie Gould K NYG @GNB 7 331 *
Cowboys - Steve Sparks Seahawks - Stan Zabaglo

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VNYG 22 1650 * Eli Manning QB NYG @GNB 10 1100 *
Tom Savage QB HOU v OAK 0 063 * Matt McGloin QB OAK @HOU 0 000 *
Lance Dunbar RB DAL 0 038 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vMIA 22 950 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0 013 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vMIA 0 331 *
James White RB NWE 0 306 * Will Fuller WR HOU v OAK 0 269 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE 0 175 * Darrius Heyward-Bey WR PIT v MIA 0 1.50 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE 0 325 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @GNB 4 450 *
Matt Lengel TE NWE 0 038 * Ladarius Green TE PIT vMIA 0o 219 ~*
Jason Witten TE DAL 0 481 * Jesse James TE PIT vMIA 0 244 *
Dan Bailey K DAL 0 875 * Chris Boswell K PIT  vMIA 6 725 *
Dolphins - Richie Wohlers Titans - Cort McPherson

Matt Ryan QB ATL 0 1513 * Nick Foles QB KAN 0o 113 =
Matt Schaub QB ATL 0 000 * Alex Smith QB KAN 0 97 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @GNB 0 300 * DeAndre Washington RB OAK @HOU 0 156 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE 0 0.56 * Dwayne Washington RB DET @SEA 0 0.63 *
Terron Ward RB ATL 0 025 * Randall Cobb WR GNB vNYG 24 3.00 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA  @PIT 2 35 * Jermaine Kearse WR SEA VvDET 0 113 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0 325 ~* Jeremy Maclin WR KAN o 231 ~*
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @PIT 5 519 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vNYG 0 925 *
Dion Sims TE MIA @PIT 3 269 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 0 831 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 0 869 * Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @HOU 2 869 *
Lions - Glen McLeod Vikings - Shane & Lott

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v MIA 10 1194 * Matt Moore QB MIA @PIT 10 244 %
Mark Sanchez QB DAL 0 0.00 * Tony Romo QB DAL 0 0.19 *
Paul Perkins RB NYG @GNB 0 113 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0 875 *
C.J. Prosise RB SEA VvDET 0 1.50 * Davante Adams WR GNB vNYG 13 7.44 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VvDET 16 188 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @GNB 0 850 *
Justin Hardy WR ATL 0 175 * Ty Montgomery WR GNB vNYG 2 319 *
Dwayne Harris WR NYG @GNB 0 038 * Golden Tate WR DET @SEA 0 488 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0 631 * C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU v OAK 3 463 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL 0 238 * Andrew Franks K MIA  @PIT 8 538 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA Vv DET 8 813 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0 431
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Week 2

49ers - Joe Denney Panthers - John & Kevin

Jimmy Garoppolo QB NWE vHOU 0 144 * Trevone Boykin QB SEA @ATL 0 019 *
Brock Osweiler QB HOU @NWE 7 7.06 * Russell Wilson QB SEA @ATL 13 1131 *
Jalen Richard RB OAK 0 244 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0 7.44 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN VvPIT 6 556 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vGNB 7 1200 *
Charcandrick West RB KAN VvPIT 0 1.88 * Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB @DAL 0 1.38 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vGNB 19 588 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0 625 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN vPIT 0 644 * Paul Richardson WR SEA @ATL 5 075 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vSEA 10 57 * Eli Rogers WR PIT @KAN 0 256 *
Marvin Jones WR DET 0 438 * Will Tye TE NYG 0 194 =
Nick Novak K HOU @NWE 11 831 * Mason Crosby K GNB @DAL 17 7.75 *
Bears - Clay & Brian Rams - Scott Brontsema

Tom Brady QB NWE vHOU 13 1106 * Landry Jones QB PIT @KAN 0 163 *
Brett Hundley QB GNB @DAL 0 000 * Dak Prescott QB DAL vGNB 19 1150 *
Alex Collins RB SEA @ATL 0 050 * Alfred Blue RB HOU @NWE 0o 113 =
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 4 588 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VSEA 8 631 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ATL 11 625 * Cole Beasley WR DAL vGNB 2 400 *
Victor Cruz WR NYG 0 175 * Sammie Coates WR PIT @KAN 0 200 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE v HOU 0 238 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 4 413 *
Jared Cook TE GNB @DAL 16 219 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0 500 *
Eric Ebron TE DET 0 488 * Luke Willson TE SEA @ATL 0o 100 *
Matt Prater K DET 0 938 * Matt Bryant K ATL Vv SEA 10 1113 *
Chiefs - Harry McPherson Redskins - Eric Wohlers

Matthew Stafford QB DET 0 1181 * Connor Cook QB OAK 0 038 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vHOU 0 1038 * Ryan Tannehill QB MIA 0 813 *
Zach Zenner RB DET 0 250 * Christine Michael RB GNB @DAL 0 463 *
Anquan Boldin WR DET 0 413 * Latavius Murray RB OAK 0 7.00 *
Brice Butler WR DAL vGNB 0 138 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @KAN 6 856 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v HOU 7 463 * Amari Cooper WR OAK 0 538 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ATL 8 750 * Michael Floyd WR NWE v HOU 0 300 *
Demetrius Harris TE KAN VvPIT 0 081 * Terrance Williams WR DAL vGNB 4 294 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v PIT 6 844 * Richard Rodgers TE GNB @DAL 9 175 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vHOU 0 425 Robbie Gould K NYG 0o 331 ~*
Cowboys - Steve Sparks Seahawks - Stan Zabaglo

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DAL 16 16.50 * Eli Manning QB NYG 0 11.00 *
Tom Savage QB HOU @NWE 0 063 * Matt McGloin QB OAK 0 000 *
Lance Dunbar RB DAL vGNB 0 038 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @KAN 11 950 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL vGNB 0 013 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @KAN 0 331 *
James White RB NWE v HOU 6 306 * Will Fuller WR HOU @NWE 0 269 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE v HOU 0 175 * Darrius Heyward-Bey WR PIT @KAN 0 1.50 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE v HOU 5 325 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0 450 *
Matt Lengel TE NWE vHOU 0 038 * Ladarius Green TE PIT @KAN 0o 219 ~*
Jason Witten TE DAL vGNB 11 481 * Jesse James TE PIT @KAN 8 244 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v GNB 17 875 % Chris Boswell K PIT @KAN 21 725 O~
Dolphins - Richie Wohlers Titans - Cort McPherson

Matt Ryan QB ATL VvSEA 18 15.13 * Nick Foles QB KAN VvPIT 0o 113 =
Matt Schaub QB ATL VvSEA 0 000 * Alex Smith QB KAN VvPIT 6 975 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0 300 * DeAndre Washington RB  OAK 0 156 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v HOU 20 0.56 * Dwayne Washington RB DET 0 0.63 *
Terron Ward RB ATL VSEA 0 025 * Randall Cobb WR GNB @DAL 4 3.00 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0 35 * Jermaine Kearse WR SEA @ATL 0 113 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vSEA 8 325 * Jeremy Maclin WR KAN VvPIT 0 231 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA 0 519 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DAL 0 925 *
Dion Sims TE MIA 0 269 * Travis Kelce TE KAN VvPIT 7 831 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v HOU 9 869 * Sebastian Janikowski K OAK 0 869 *
Lions - Glen McLeod Vikings - Shane & Lott

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  @KAN 5 1194 * Matt Moore QB MIA 0 244 *
Mark Sanchez QB DAL vGNB 0 0.00 * Tony Romo QB DAL vGNB 0 0.19 *
Paul Perkins RB NYG 0 113 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL VSEA 13 875 %
C.J. Prosise RB SEA @ATL 0 150 * Davante Adams WR GNB @DAL 4 744 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @ATL 0O 188 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0 850 *
Justin Hardy WR ATL vSEA 0 175 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vSEA 4 431 *
Dwayne Harris WR NYG 0 0.38 * Ty Montgomery WR GNB @DAL 14 3.19 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vHOU 0 631 * C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @NWE 9 463 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvSEA 0 238 * Andrew Franks K MIA 0 538 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ATL 7 813 * Golden Tate WR DET 0 488
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Week 3

49ers - Joe Denney

Jimmy Garoppolo QB NWE vPIT 0
Brock Osweiler QB HOU 0
Jalen Richard RB OAK 0
Spencer Ware RB KAN 0
Charcandrick West RB KAN 0
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0
Julio Jones WR ATL v GNB 24
Marvin Jones WR DET 0
Nick Novak K HOU 0
Bears - Clay & Brian

Tom Brady QB NWE vPIT 20
Brett Hundley QB GNB @ATL 0
Alex Collins RB SEA 0
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0
Victor Cruz WR NYG 0
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE vPIT 0
Jared Cook TE GNB @ATL 13
Eric Ebron TE DET 0
Matt Prater K DET 0
Chiefs - Harry McPherson

Matthew Stafford QB DET 0
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vPIT 8
Zach Zenner RB DET 0
Anquan Boldin WR DET 0
Brice Butler WR DAL 0
Julian Edelman WR NWE vPIT 12
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0
Demetrius Harris TE KAN 0
Cairo Santos K KAN 0
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vPIT 0
Cowboys - Steve Sparks

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ATL 18
Tom Savage QB HOU 0
Lance Dunbar RB DAL 0
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0
James White RB NWE vPIT 0
Danny Amendola WR NWE vPIT 0
Chris Hogan WR NWE vPIT 24
Matt Lengel TE NWE vPIT 0
Jason Witten TE DAL 0
Dan Bailey K DAL 0
Dolphins - Richie Wohlers

Matt Ryan QB ATL vGNB 29
Matt Schaub QB ATL vGNB 0
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0
Dion Lewis RB NWE vPIT 0
Terron Ward RB ATL v GNB 0
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v GNB 8
Kenny Stills WR MIA 0
Dion Sims TE MIA 0
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v PIT 13
Lions - Glen McLeod

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @NWE 12
Mark Sanchez QB DAL 0
Paul Perkins RB NYG 0
C.J. Prosise RB SEA 0
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0
Justin Hardy WR ATL vGNB 0
Dwayne Harris WR NYG 0
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vPIT 3
Austin Hooper TE ATL vGNB 2
Steven Hauschka K SEA 0

1.44
7.06
2.44
5.56
1.88
5.88
6.44
5.75
4.38
8.31

11.06
0.00
0.50
5.88
6.25
1.75
2.38
2.19
4.88
9.38

11.81
10.38
2.50
4.13
1.38
4.63
7.50
0.81
8.44
4.25

16.50
0.63
0.38
0.13
3.06
1.75
3.25
0.38
4.81
8.75

15.13
0.00
3.00
0.56
0.25
3.56
3.25
5.19
2.69
8.69

11.94
0.00
1.13
1.50
1.88
1.75
0.38
6.31
2.38
8.13

Panthers - John & Kevin

* Trevone Boykin QB SEA 0
* Russell Wilson QB SEA 0
* Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0
* Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0
* Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB @ATL 2
* Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0
* Paul Richardson WR SEA 0
* Eli Rogers WR PIT @NWE 4
* Will Tye TE NYG 0
* Mason Crosby K GNB @ATL 1
Rams - Scott Brontsema
* Landry Jones QB PIT @NWE 0
* Dak Prescott QB DAL 0
* Alfred Blue RB HOU 0
* Tevin Coleman RB ATL v GNB 6
* Cole Beasley WR DAL 0
* Sammie Coates WR PIT @NWE 0
* DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0
* Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0
* Luke Willson TE SEA 0
* Matt Bryant K ATL v GNB 7
Redskins - Eric Wohlers
* Connor Cook QB OAK 0
* Ryan Tannehill QB MIA 0
* Christine Michael RB GNB @ATL 0
* Latavius Murray RB OAK 0
* Antonio Brown WR PIT @NWE 4
* Amari Cooper WR OAK 0
* Michael Floyd WR NWE vPIT 0
* Terrance Williams WR DAL 0
* Richard Rodgers TE GNB @ATL 0
Robbie Gould K NYG 0
Seahawks - Stan Zabaglo
* Eli Manning QB NYG 0
* Matt McGloin QB OAK 0
* Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @NWE 0
* DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @NWE 10
* Will Fuller WR HOU 0
* Darrius Heyward-Bey WR PIT  @NWE 0
* Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0
* Ladarius Green TE PIT @NWE 0
* Jesse James TE PIT @NWE 4
* Chris Boswell K PIT @NWE 2
Titans - Cort McPherson
* Nick Foles QB KAN 0
* Alex Smith QB KAN 0
* DeAndre Washington RB  OAK 0
* Dwayne Washington RB DET 0
* Randall Cobb WR GNB @ATL 5
* Jermaine Kearse WR SEA 0
* Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0
* Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 10
* Travis Kelce TE KAN 0
* Sebastian Janikowski K OAK 0
Vikings - Shane & Lott
* Matt Moore QB MIA 0
* Tony Romo QB DAL 0
* Devonta Freeman RB ATL v GNB 10
* Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL 6
* Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0
* Taylor Gabriel WR ATL v GNB 0
* Ty Montgomery WR GNB @ATL 0
* C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU 0
* Andrew Franks K MIA 0
* Golden Tate WR DET 0
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0.19
11.31
7.44
12.00
1.38
6.25
0.75
2.56
1.94
7.75

1.63
11.50
1.13
6.31
4.00
2.00
4.13
5.00
1.00
11.13

0.38
8.13
4.63
7.00
8.56
5.38
3.00
2.94
1.75
331

11.00
0.00
9.50
331
2.69
1.50
4.50
2.19
2.44
7.25

1.13
9.75
1.56
0.63
3.00
1.13
231
9.25
8.31
8.69

2.44
0.19
8.75
7.44
8.50
4.31
3.19
4.63
5.38
4.88
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Week 4

49ers - Joe Denney Panthers - John & Kevin

Jimmy Garoppolo QB NWE @ATL 0 144 * Trevone Boykin QB SEA 0 019 *
Brock Osweiler QB HOU 0 7.06 * Russell Wilson QB SEA 0 11.31 *
Jalen Richard RB OAK 0 244 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0 7.44 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN 0 556 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0 12.00 *
Charcandrick West RB KAN 0 1.88 * Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB 0 1.38 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0 588 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0 625 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0 644 * Paul Richardson WR SEA 0 075 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vNWE 5 575 * Eli Rogers WR PIT 0 256 *
Marvin Jones WR DET 0 438 * Will Tye TE NYG 0 1.94 *
Nick Novak K HOU 0 831 * Mason Crosby K GNB 0 775 *
Bears - Clay & Brian Rams - Scott Brontsema

Tom Brady QB NWE @ATL 21 1106 * Landry Jones QB PIT 0 163 *
Brett Hundley QB GNB 0 000 * Dak Prescott QB DAL 0 1150 *
Alex Collins RB SEA 0 0.50 * Alfred Blue RB HOU 0 1.13 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0 588 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL Vv NWE 6 631 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0 625 * Cole Beasley WR DAL 0 400 *
Victor Cruz WR NYG 0 175 * Sammie Coates WR PIT 0 200 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE @ATL 4 238 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0 413 *
Jared Cook TE GNB 0 219 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0 500 *
Eric Ebron TE DET 0 488 * Luke Willson TE SEA 0 100 *
Matt Prater K DET 0 9.38 * Matt Bryant K ATL v NWE 4 11.13 *
Chiefs - Harry McPherson Redskins - Eric Wohlers

Matthew Stafford QB DET 0 1181 * Connor Cook QB OAK 0 038 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ATL 0 1038 * Ryan Tannehill QB MIA 0 813 *
Zach Zenner RB DET 0 250 * Christine Michael RB GNB 0 463 *
Anquan Boldin WR DET 0 413 * Latavius Murray RB OAK 0 7.00 *
Brice Butler WR DAL 0 138 * Antonio Brown WR PIT 0 856 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ATL 5 463 * Amari Cooper WR OAK 0 538 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0 750 * Michael Floyd WR NWE @ATL 0 300 *
Demetrius Harris TE KAN 0 081 * Terrance Williams WR DAL 0 294 *
Cairo Santos K KAN 0 844 * Richard Rodgers TE GNB 0 175 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ATL 0 425 Robbie Gould K NYG 0o 331 ~*
Cowboys - Steve Sparks Seahawks - Stan Zabaglo

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0 16.50 * Eli Manning QB NYG 0 11.00 *
Tom Savage QB HOU 0 063 * Matt McGloin QB OAK 0 000 *
Lance Dunbar RB DAL 0 038 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0 950 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0 013 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT 0 331 *
James White RB NWE @ATL 26 3.06 * Will Fuller WR HOU 0 2.69 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE @ATL 12 175 * Darrius Heyward-Bey WR PIT 0 1.50 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @ATL 2 325 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0 450 *
Matt Lengel TE NWE @ATL 0 038 * Ladarius Green TE PIT 0 219 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 0 481 * Jesse James TE PIT 0 244 *
Dan Bailey K DAL 0 875 * Chris Boswell K PIT 0 725 *
Dolphins - Richie Wohlers Titans - Cort McPherson

Matt Ryan QB ATL v NWE 13 15.13 * Nick Foles QB KAN 0 1.13 *
Matt Schaub QB ATL v NWE 0 0.00 * Alex Smith QB KAN 0 9.75 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0 300 * DeAndre Washington RB  OAK 0 156 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @ATL 0 0.56 * Dwayne Washington RB DET 0 0.63 *
Terron Ward RB ATL v NWE 0 025 ~* Randall Cobb WR GNB 0o 300 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0 35 * Jermaine Kearse WR SEA 0 113 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vNWE 0 325 * Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0 231 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA 0 519 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0 925 *
Dion Sims TE MIA 0 269 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 0 831 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ATL 7 869 * Sebastian Janikowski K OAK 0 869 *
Lions - Glen McLeod Vikings - Shane & Lott

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0 1194 * Matt Moore QB MIA 0 244 *
Mark Sanchez QB DAL 0 0.00 * Tony Romo QB DAL 0 0.19 *
Paul Perkins RB NYG 0 113 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNWE 12 875 %
C.J. Prosise RB SEA 0 1.50 * Davante Adams WR GNB 0 7.44 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0O 188 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0 850 *
Justin Hardy WR ATL vNWE 0 175 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL v NWE 4 431 *
Dwayne Harris WR NYG 0 0.38 * Ty Montgomery WR GNB 0 319 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @ATL 6 631 * C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU 0 463 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvNWE 9 238 * Andrew Franks K MIA 0 538 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA 0 813 ~* Golden Tate WR DET 0 488
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Offseason

49ers - Joe Denney Panthers - John & Kevin

Jimmy Garoppolo QB NWE 0 144 * Trevone Boykin QB SEA 0 019 *
Brock Osweiler QB HOU 0 7.06 * Russell Wilson QB SEA 0 11.31 *
Jalen Richard RB OAK 0 244 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0 7.44 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN 0 556 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0 12.00 *
Charcandrick West RB KAN 0 1.88 * Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB 0 1.38 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0 588 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0 625 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0 644 * Paul Richardson WR SEA 0 075 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 0 5.75 * Eli Rogers WR PIT 0 2.56 *
Marvin Jones WR DET 0 438 * Will Tye TE NYG 0 1.94 *
Nick Novak K HOU 0 831 * Mason Crosby K GNB 0 775 *
Bears - Clay & Brian Rams - Scott Brontsema

Tom Brady QB NWE 0 11.06 * Landry Jones QB PIT 0 163 *
Brett Hundley QB GNB 0 000 * Dak Prescott QB DAL 0 1150 *
Alex Collins RB SEA 0 0.50 * Alfred Blue RB HOU 0 1.13 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0 588 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0 631 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0 625 * Cole Beasley WR DAL 0 400 *
Victor Cruz WR NYG 0 175 * Sammie Coates WR PIT 0 200 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE 0 238 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0 413 *
Jared Cook TE GNB 0 219 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0 500 *
Eric Ebron TE DET 0 488 * Luke Willson TE SEA 0 100 *
Matt Prater K DET 0 9.38 * Matt Bryant K ATL 0 11.13 *
Chiefs - Harry McPherson Redskins - Eric Wohlers

Matthew Stafford QB DET 0 1181 * Connor Cook QB OAK 0 038 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0 1038 * Ryan Tannehill QB MIA 0 813 *
Zach Zenner RB DET 0 250 * Christine Michael RB GNB 0 463 *
Anquan Boldin WR DET 0 413 * Latavius Murray RB OAK 0 7.00 *
Brice Butler WR DAL 0 138 * Antonio Brown WR PIT 0 856 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0 463 * Amari Cooper WR OAK 0 538 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0 750 * Michael Floyd WR NWE 0 300 *
Demetrius Harris TE KAN 0 081 * Terrance Williams WR DAL 0 294 *
Cairo Santos K KAN 0 844 * Richard Rodgers TE GNB 0 175 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0 425 Robbie Gould K NYG 0o 331 ~*
Cowboys - Steve Sparks Seahawks - Stan Zabaglo

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0 16.50 * Eli Manning QB NYG 0 11.00 *
Tom Savage QB HOU 0 063 * Matt McGloin QB OAK 0 000 *
Lance Dunbar RB DAL 0 038 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0 950 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0 013 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT 0 331 *
James White RB NWE 0 3.06 * Will Fuller WR HOU 0 2.69 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE 0 175 * Darrius Heyward-Bey WR PIT 0 1.50 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE 0 325 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0 450 *
Matt Lengel TE NWE 0 038 * Ladarius Green TE PIT 0 219 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 0 481 * Jesse James TE PIT 0 244 *
Dan Bailey K DAL 0 875 * Chris Boswell K PIT 0 725 *
Dolphins - Richie Wohlers Titans - Cort McPherson

Matt Ryan QB ATL 0 15.13 * Nick Foles QB KAN 0 1.13 *
Matt Schaub QB ATL 0 000 * Alex Smith QB KAN 0 97 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0 300 * DeAndre Washington RB  OAK 0 156 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE 0 0.56 * Dwayne Washington RB DET 0 0.63 *
Terron Ward RB ATL 0 025 ~* Randall Cobb WR GNB 0o 300 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0 35 * Jermaine Kearse WR SEA 0 113 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0 3.25 * Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0 2.31 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA 0 519 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0 925 *
Dion Sims TE MIA 0 269 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 0 831 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 0 869 * Sebastian Janikowski K OAK 0 869 *
Lions - Glen McLeod Vikings - Shane & Lott

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0 1194 * Matt Moore QB MIA 0 244 *
Mark Sanchez QB DAL 0 0.00 * Tony Romo QB DAL 0 0.19 *
Paul Perkins RB NYG 0 113 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0 875 *
C.J. Prosise RB SEA 0 1.50 * Davante Adams WR GNB 0 7.44 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0O 188 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0 850 *
Justin Hardy WR ATL 0 175 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0 431 *
Dwayne Harris WR NYG 0 0.38 * Ty Montgomery WR GNB 0 319 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0 631 * C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU 0 463 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL 0 238 * Andrew Franks K MIA 0 538 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA 0 813 ~* Golden Tate WR DET 0 488

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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